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'0:. ___ _ AGREEMENT 

THIS AGREEMENT made and entered into this day of 

~re.~ , 1983, by and between the County of Nassau, a political subdivision 

of the State of Florida, hereinafter referred to as COUNTY, and the Pnelia Island/Fernandina 

BeaCh Chamber of Commerce, hereafter referred to as CHAMBER. 

W I T N E S S E T H 

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the citizens of Nassau County to 

have a Chamber of Commerce to promote the interests of Fernandina Beach and 

Amelia Island, and 

WHEREAS, the CHAMBER has agreed to devote its efforts to the betterment of 

all the citizens of Nassau County; 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

1) For and in consideration of the sum of $3,000.00 , which shall be paid 

in quarterly installments to the Chamber of Commerce, the CHAMBER does hereby 

agree to perform services that will benefit all the residents of Nassau County. 

Said services to include but not limited to the following; 

(a) Promotion of Fernandina Beach/Amelia Island and Nassau County. 

(b) Encourage business entities to settle in Nassau County. 

2) The CHAMBER shall make their financial records available to the COUNTY 

for purposes of an audit, if requested, by the COUNTY. 

this 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement 

_~_f.- day of ~0(!.-r-.~_, 1983. 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
OF NASSAU COUNTY 

/ /,7 /('./ /- /' 
BYJ ,/%•~< .~r/Jcc<-~.vc.(L_......,___ 

Gene R. Blackwelder 
Its: President 
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"THE ISLE OF EIGHT FLAGS" 

POST OFFICE BOX 4n • FERNANDINA BEACH, FLORIDA 32034 

1982 Budget 

General Operating Account 

Salary 

Utilities 

Car Allowance 

Rent 

Postage 

Supplies 

Promotion 

Withholding and s.s. 
Insurance 

I.R.S. 

Miscellaneous 

Valiant Air Command 

Golf Tournament 

Total 

• 13,496.89 

2,557.79 

1.,650.00 

1,253.00 

1,423.85 

487.41 

1,950.07 

3,307.98 

182.15 

176o90 

1,677.86 

416.00 

$28,923.54 


