AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made and entered into this ______, day of <u>Murlulu</u>, 1983, by and between the County of Nassau, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, hereinafter referred to as COUNTY, and the Amelia Island/Fernandina Beach Chamber of Commerce, hereafter referred to as CHAMBER.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the citizens of Nassau County to have a Chamber of Commerce to promote the interests of Fernandina Beach and Amelia Island, and

WHEREAS, the CHAMBER has agreed to devote its efforts to the betterment of all the citizens of Nassau County;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

 For and in consideration of the sum of \$3,000.00, which shall be paid in quarterly installments to the Chamber of Commerce, the CHAMBER does hereby agree to perform services that will benefit all the residents of Nassau County.
Said services to include but not limited to the following:

(a) Promotion of Fernandina Beach/Amelia Island and Nassau County.

(b) Encourage business entities to settle in Nassau County.

2) The CHAMBER shall make their financial records available to the COUNTY for purposes of an audit, if requested, by the COUNTY.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement this _____ day of <u>Macchillen</u>, 1983.

Margie J. arinstrang

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY

R Alechukin Gene R. Blackwelder

Its: President

AMELIA ISLANDACH CHAMBER OF FERNANDINA BEACH CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

Answer McCranie ______ Bailan / Brown

BY: Bund aunski

 \sim

5



POST OFFICE BOX 472 • FERNANDINA BEACH, FLORIDA 32034

1982 Budget

General Operating Account

Salary	\$ 13,496.89
Ut ilities	2,557.79
Car Allowance	1,650.00
Rent	1,253.00
Postage	1,423.85
Supplies	487.41
Promotion	1,950.07
Withholding and S.S.	3,307,98
Insurance	182.15
I.R.S.	176 ,90
Miscellaneous	333.64
Valiant Air Command	1,677.86
Golf Tournament	416.00
Total	\$28 ,923 ,54



"THE ISLE OF EIGHT FLAGS"